Page - 01Page - 01
AC - DC CONVERTERS 20 WATTS
FEATURES
Ultra-wide voltage input range
Low no-load power consumption
Protection:Short Circuit/Over Current/ Over Voltage
Super Small Design
Low Ripple & Noise, high efficiency
3 years warranty
ACE20W-xxV is a 20W miniature (52.6*27.4*24.3mm) AC-DC module-type power supply, ready to be soldered onto
the PCB boards of various kinds of electronic instruments or industriai automation equipments. This product allows
the universal input voltage range of 85~305VAC.
ACE20W-xxV
Series Name
Enclosed
Rated Wattage
SELECTION GUIDE
Product Model DC Voltage Rated Current Rated Power Max.Capacitive
Load
ACE20W-03V 3.3V 4500mA 14.85W 8000uF
ACE20W-05V 5V 4000mA 20W 8000uF
ACE20W-09V 9V 2200mA 19.8W 5400uF
ACE20W-12V 12V 1670mA 20.04W 4000uF
ACE20W-15V 15V 1330mA 19.95W 3000uF
ACE20W-24V 24V 830mA 19.92W 1000uF
 Note : Add  Suffix "ST" for Panel Mount & Suffix "DT" for Din Mount
ACE20W-xxV
Model NUMBERINGModel Numbering
Output Voltage
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Page - 02Page - 01
Parameter
VOLTAGE RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
AVERAGE EFFICIENCY(Typ.)
AC CURRENT(Typ.)
INRUSH CURRENT(Typ.)
LEAKAGE CURRENT
Rated Voltage Range
Parameter
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.)
VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
LINE REGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
Setup,Rise,Hold up Time
AC - DC CONVERTERS
Input
Units
100-277VAC
50/60Hz
81% ACE20W-03V
85% ACE20W-05V
84% ACE20W-09V
86% ACE20W-12V
87% ACE20W-15V
87% ACE20W-24V
0.45A/115VAC
0.30A/230VAC
Cold Start 60A at 230VAC 50Hz
Cold Start 30A at 115VAC 50Hz
<0.1mA/277VAC
85-305VAC/100-430VDC
Output
Units
150mVp-p
±1.5%
±0.5%
±1.0%
1.5s,40ms,50ms/230VAC(at full load)
1.5s,40ms,8ms/115VAC(at full load)
Model
20 WATTS
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Page - 03Page - 01
AC - DC CONVERTERS
Protection
Units
>110%
Shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed.
Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed.
3.3V : 3.8~9VDC
5V : 5.5~9VDC
9V : 10~16VDC
12V : 13~15VDC
15V : 17~24VDC
24V : 26~34VDC
Output voltage clamp or Hiccup mode.
Environment
Parameter Units
Working TEMP. -40℃ ~ +85℃ (Refer to"Derating Curve".)
Working Humidity 20 ~ 95% RH Non-condensing
Storage TEMP. Humidity -40℃ ~ +85℃,10 ~ 95% RH Non-condensing
TEMP. Coefficient ±0.02%/(0℃ ~ 50℃)
PCB Mounting: 10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, period for 60min. each along X, Y, Z axes
Vibration